PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Board of Regents of the University and Community College System of Nevada on behalf of the University of Nevada, Reno	05/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Regents of the Nevada System of Higher Education on behalf of the University of Nevada
Street Address:	2601 Enterprise Rd.
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89512

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10500433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)499-8089

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-499-8080

Email: ssullivan@greenwin.com

Correspondent Name: Greenlee, Winner and Sullivan, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4875 Pearl East Circle, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 146-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sally A. Sullivan - Reg. No. 32,064

Total Attachments: 2

source=146-02_US_EPAS.NameChangeStatute#page1.tif source=146-02_US_EPAS.NameChangeStatute#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021497 FRAME: 0317 1050043

CH \$40

CHAPTER 396 - NEVADA SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION

GENERAL PROVISIONS

NRS 396.005 Definitions.

NRS 396.010 Seat of University; extension instruction, research and service activities conducted

throughout State.

NRS 396.020 Legal and corporate name of University; name and composition of System.

GENERAL PROVISIONS

NRS 396.005 Definitions. As used in this chapter, unless the context otherwise requires:

- 1. "Board of Regents" means the Board of Regents of the University of Nevada.
- 2. "Community college" means all of the community colleges within the Nevada System of Higher Education.
 - 3. "State college" means all of the state colleges within the Nevada System of Higher Education.
 - 4. "System" means the Nevada System of Higher Education.
 - 5. "University" means all of the universities within the Nevada System of Higher Education. (Added to NRS by 1993, 340; A 2005, 358)

NRS 396.010 Seat of University; extension instruction, research and service activities conducted throughout State.

- 1. The seat of the State University, as described in <u>Section 4 of Article 11</u> of the Constitution of the State of Nevada, is hereby located at the Office of the Chancellor of the System.
- 2. Extension instruction on the collegiate level, research and service activities may be conducted throughout the State.

[Part 1:85:1873; A 1885, 75; BH § 1375; cited C § 5101; RL § 4652; NCL § 7745]—(NRS A 1957, 166, 1965, 214; 1969, 1432; 1981, 897; 1993, 341; 2005, 359)

NRS 396.020 Legal and corporate name of University; name and composition of System. The legal and corporate name of the State University is the University of Nevada. The System of:

- 1. Universities:
- 2. State colleges;
- 3. Community colleges;
- 4. Administrative services;
- 5. Research facilities, including, without limitation:
- (a) The Desert Research Institute;
- (b) The Ethics Institute; and
- (c) The Center for the Analysis of Crime Statistics, established within the Department of Criminal Justice at the University of Nevada, Las Vegas; and
 - 6. Departments within the Public Service Division,
- → administered under the direction of the Board of Regents is hereby collectively known as the Nevada System of Higher Education. The System is comprised of such branches and facilities as the Board of Regents deems appropriate.

[1:208:1907; RL § 4638; NCL § 7725]—(NRS A 1969, 1433; 1993, 341; 2003, 642; 2005, 359)

PATENT REEL: 021497 FRAME: 0318

♦2005 Statutes of Nevada, Page 359**♦**

- Sec. 4. NRS 396.010 is hereby amended to read as follows:
- 396.010 1. The seat of the State University, as described in Section 4 of Article 11 of the Constitution of the State of Nevada, is hereby located at the Office of the Chancellor of the [University and Community College System of Nevada.] Nevada System of Higher Education.
- 2. Extension instruction on the collegiate level, research and service activities may be conducted throughout the State.
 - Sec. 5. NRS 396.020 is hereby amended to read as follows:
- 396.020 The legal and corporate name of the State University is the University of Nevada. The System of:
 - 1. Universities;

RECORDED: 09/08/2008

- 2. State colleges;
- 3. Community colleges;
- [3.] 4. Administrative services;
- [4.] 5. Research facilities, including, without limitation:
- (a) The Desert Research Institute;
- (b) The Ethics Institute; and
- (c) The Center for the Analysis of Crime Statistics, established within the Department of Criminal Justice at the University of Nevada, Las Vegas; and
 - [5.] 6. Departments within the Public Service Division,
- ⇒ administered under the direction of the Board of Regents is hereby collectively known as the [University and Community College System of Nevada.] Nevada System of Higher Education. The System is comprised of such branches and facilities as the Board of Regents deems appropriate.
 - Sec. 6. NRS 396.340 is hereby amended to read as follows:
- 396.340 1. The University and Community College System of Nevada System of Higher Education was, and now is, established in accordance with the provisions of the Constitution of the State of Nevada, and also in accordance with the provisions of an Act of Congress entitled "An Act donating Public Lands to the several States and Territories which may provide Colleges for the Benefit of Agriculture and the Mechanic Arts," approved July 2, 1862 (c. 130, 12 Stat. 503), and acts amendatory thereof or supplementary thereto.
- 2. The Board of Regents are the proper trustees of the System to receive and disburse all appropriations made to this State under the provisions of an Act of Congress entitled "An Act to apply a portion of the proceeds of the public lands to the more complete endowment and support of the colleges for the benefit of agriculture and mechanic arts, established under the provisions of an Act of Congress approved July second, eighteen hundred and sixty-two," approved August 30, 1890 (c. 841, 26 Stat. 419), and all appropriations hereafter to be made under the Act.
- 3. The Board of Regents shall make a report at the end of each fiscal year, in connection with its annual report to the Governor, of other matters concerning the System, including the amounts received and disbursed under the provisions of this section. The Governor shall transmit all annual reports to the Legislature.
- 4. The Legislature of Nevada hereby gratefully assents to the purposes of all grants of money made heretofore and all which may hereafter be made to the State of Nevada by Congress, under the Act of Congress, the title of which is recited in subsection 2, and agrees that the grants must be used only

PATENT REEL: 021497 FRAME: 0319